ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Agreement is made and entered into thisday of
, 2003, by and between the Borough of Stone Harbor, (hereinafter referred to as
"the Borough") and Wildwood Local No. 59 of the New Jersey Policemen's Benevolent
Association, (hereinafter referred to as the "PBA").

RECITALS

- A. The Borough and PBA are parties to a Collective Bargaining Agreement covering the period January 1, 2001 through December 31, 2004.
- B. The Borough and the PBA have discussed a Daylight Savings Time Adjustment in an attempt to avoid any future conflicts or grievances.
- C. The Borough and the PBA have agreed upon wording to be added to the Collective Bargaining Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Borough and the PBA agree that the recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated into this Addendum to Agreement.
- 2. Article IX entitled Work Week and Overtime of the Collective Bargaining

 Agreement shall be modified by the addition of a new Paragraph H which

 shall read as follows:
- "H. Employees working the shift wherein the time is moved forward to initiate Daylight Savings Time (traditionally the first Saturday Night Shift in April), shall have one hour deducted from their bank of Return time to accurately reflect the actual hours worked.

Employees working the shift wherein the time is moved back to return to Standard Time (traditionally the last Saturday Night Shift in October), shall be paid in accordance with Paragraph D of this Article. If an Employee who is scheduled to work on either of these shifts, utilizes Vacation, Holiday, Return or Compensatory Time to take any portion of or the entire shift off, the employee shall have the number of hours deducted from the appropriate bank that accurately reflects the number of hours that is actually taken off."

- 3. Except as modified and provided for in this Addendum to Agreement the Borough and the PBA agree that all terms and conditions of employment set forth in the Collective Bargaining Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Addendum to Agreement is made part of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Borough and the PBA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum to Agreement to be executed under their hands and seals:

POLICEMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY	BOROUGH OF STONE HARBOR CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
Department PBA Representative	Mayor
Attest:	Attest: